Page 1
Installation Guide:
WeCanX™ Inner Edge® FST Interior Lightbar
©2019 Whelen Engineering Company Inc.
Form No.14C75B (021320)
A
u
to

A
A B C D
PART NUMBER KEY
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 - _ _
YEAR/MAKE
TAURUS/INTERCEPTOR1 - 17 -
EXPLORER/SUV INTERCEPTOR2 - 17 -
F-SERIES3 - 17 -
CHARGER4 - 19 -
TAHOE/SUBURBAN/ALL PICKUPS5 - 17 -
FUSION6 - 17 -
RAM 15007 - 17 -
EXPEDITION8 - 18 -
DURANGO9 - 18 -
SILVERADOA - 19 -
EXPLORER/SUV INTERCEPTORB - 20 -
RAM 1500C - 19 -
VERSION
1 - PASS ONLY W TD
PASS ONLY W/O TD2 -
DRVR/PASS W TD3 -
DRVR/PASS W/O TD4 -
PASSENGER
D
R
IV
E
R
8
1
21
14
7
11 12
13 14
15
21
10
13
9
9
TRIM DETAIL16
21
4
2
5
6
22
21
1
3
DIP switch
settings
1 - ON    2 - OFF
TEXTURED SIDE
FACES INWARD
19 20
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 0 _ 1 INNER EDGE FST SOLO/DUO, WCX, PASS ONLY W/TD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 0 _ 2 INNER EDGE FST SOLO/DUO, WCX, PASS ONLY W/O TD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 0 _ 3 INNER EDGE FST SOLO/DUO, WCX, DRVR/PASS W/TD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 0 _ 4 INNER EDGE FST SOLO/DUO, WCX, DRVR/PASS W/O TD
0 2 - 0 1 6 J 5 3 1 - 0 0 PCB CONTROL BD 24 OUTPUT INNER EDGE WeCanX SMT1111
4 6 - 0 7 8 8 2 6 4 - 0 0 HARNESS "C" INNER EDGE FST/RST1111
4 6 - 0 7 8 8 6 2 5 - 0 1 HARNESS "D" WeCanX INNER EDGE FST/RST1111
4 6 - 0 7 8 8 6 2 5 - 0 0 HARNESS "A"/"B" WeCanX INNER EDGE FST11
3 9 - 1 M 1 8 5 3 4 - 0 5 HOUSING, PLUG 5 POS SL-156 W/LOCKING RAMP, LID1111
4 6 - 0 7 4 6 9 0 9 - 0 0 ASSY, CABLE INPUT 4/C 20' SL-1561111
1 4 - 0 4 0 11 5 - 0 4 D SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 PFHMS TAPTITE, BLACK OXIDEA/RA/RA/RA/R
1 4 - 0 4 0 2 1 6 - 0 4 1 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 PPHMS SEMS W/IT LOCK WASHER, SS4444
1 4 - 0 0 5 0 5 0 8 B 2 6 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 PFHMS C'SUNK4488
0 1 - 0 2 6 H 2 1 4 - 3 0 SUB ASSY, LTHEAD SOLO WHITE INNER EDGE FST12
A/RA/RA/RA/R 0 1 - 0 2 6 H 2 1 4 - _ 0 SUB ASSY, LTHEAD SOLO INNER EDGE FST
561012

A
A B C D
PART NUMBER KEY
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 - _ _
YEAR/MAKE
TAURUS/INTERCEPTOR1 - 17 -
EXPLORER/SUV INTERCEPTOR2 - 17 -
F-SERIES3 - 17 -
CHARGER4 - 19 -
TAHOE/SUBURBAN/ALL PICKUPS5 - 17 -
FUSION6 - 17 -
RAM 15007 - 17 -
EXPEDITION8 - 18 -
DURANGO9 - 18 -
SILVERADOA - 19 -
EXPLORER/SUV INTERCEPTORB - 20 -
RAM 1500C - 19 -
VERSION
1 - PASS ONLY W TD
PASS ONLY W/O TD2 -
DRVR/PASS W TD3 -
DRVR/PASS W/O TD4 -
PASSENGER
D
R
IV
E
R
8
1
20
13
7
11 12
13 14
20
10
12
9
9
TRIM DETAIL15
20
4
2
5
6
21
20
1
3
DIP switch
settings
1 - ON    2 - OFF
TEXTURED SIDE
FACES INWARD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 - _ 1 INNER EDGE FST TRIO, WCX, PASS ONLY W/TD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 - _ 2 INNER EDGE FST TRIO, WCX, PASS ONLY W/O TD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 - _ 3 INNER EDGE FST TRIO, WCX, DRVR/PASS W/TD
0 1 - 0 6 8 8 5 9 0 - _ 4 INNER EDGE FST TRIO, WCX, DRVR/PASS W/O TD
0 2 - 0 1 6 J 1 9 7 - 0 0 PCB CONTROL BD 36 OUTPUT INNER EDGE WeCanX SMT1111
4 6 - 0 7 8 8 2 6 4 - 0 0 HARNESS "C" INNER EDGE FST/RST1111
4 6 - 0 7 8 8 6 2 5 - 0 1 HARNESS "D" WeCanX INNER EDGE FST/RST1111
4 6 - 0 7 8 8 6 2 5 - 0 0 HARNESS "A"/"B" WeCanX INNER EDGE FST11
3 9 - 1 M 1 8 5 3 4 - 0 5 HOUSING, PLUG 5 POS SL-156 W/LOCKING RAMP, LID1111
4 6 - 0 7 4 6 9 0 9 - 0 0 CABLE INPUT 4/C 20' SL-1561111
1 4 - 0 4 0 11 5 - 0 4 D SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 PFHMS TAPTITE, BLACK OXIDEA/RA/RA/RA/R
1 4 - 0 4 0 2 1 6 - 0 4 1 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 PPHMS SEMS W/IT LOCK WASHER, SS4444
1 4 - 0 0 5 0 5 0 8 B 2 6 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 PFHMS C'SUNK4488
0 1 - 0 2 6 H 2 1 4 - 3 0 SUB ASSY, LTHEAD SOLO WHITE INNER EDGE FST12
A/RA/RA/RA/R
561012
0 1 - 0 2 6 H 2 1 4 _ _ _ SUB ASSY, LTHEAD TRIO INNER EDGE FST
A/RA/R